Stem 5 guly 10, 2007 (RA-2008-6)

## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 04179

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUL 1 1 2007

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE BARRIO LOGAN REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego [Council] on May 20, 1991, by
Ordinance No. O-17644 (New Series) approved and adopted the Redevelopment Plan for the
Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project [Project]; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of San Diego [Council] on July 28, 2003, by Ordinance No. O-19202 (New Series) approved and adopted the First Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [Agency] has prepared and submitted to the Council for review and approval, a proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the Project [Second Amendment], a copy of which is on file in the office of the Redevelopment Agency as Document No. **DAT 79**, accompanied by a report to Council on the proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City Council and Planning Commission of the City of San Diego have considered and approved an amendment to certain land use designations in the Barrio Logan Community Plan,

WHEREAS, the proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan would make it consistent with the amended Community Plan; and

(RA-2008-6)

WHEREAS, the Council has certified a Mitigated Negative Declaration pertaining to the

land use designation changes pursuant to the procedures for implementation of the California

Environmental Quality Act, the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970, and the adopted

State and local regulations and guidelines; and

WHEREAS, after due notice, a joint public hearing was held by the Council and the

Agency on the proposed Second Amendment; and

WHEREAS, at the joint public hearing, the Agency and Council heard and passed upon

all oral and written objections by overruling such objections; and

WHEREAS, all actions required by law have been taken by all appropriate public

agencies; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that it

recommends the Council approve the Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan for the

Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project Area.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, General Counsel

Bv

moldZeae

Deputy Counsel

CAL:cfq

07/03/07

Or.Dept:R.A

RA-2008-6

MMS# 3844

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolutio City of San Diego, at its meeting of	n was passed by the Redevelopment Agency of the 10 2007.
	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
	By South South Jeannette Santos, Deputy Secretary
Approved: (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

Agency Members  Scott Peters  Kevin Faulconer  Toni Atkins  Anthony Young  Brian Maienschein  Donna Frye  Jim Madaffer  Ben Hueso	ed by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego on		JUL 10 2007, by the		
Scott Peters Kevin Faulconer Toni Atkins Anthony Young Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer					
Kevin Faulconer Toni Atkins Anthony Young Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
Toni Atkins Anthony Young Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer					
Anthony Young Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer					
Brian Maienschein Donna Frye Jim Madaffer					
Donna Frye Jim Madaffer					
Jim Madaffer		-			
Ben Hueso					
e of final passage	JUL 1 1 2007				
		JERRY SANDERS			
THENTICATED BY:		Executive Dire	ector of The City o	f San Diego, Californi	
and the second s			ELIZABETH S.	MALAND	
(Seal)		Secretary of	of The City of San	Diego, California.	
		B Amell	to Dans	<i>b</i> , D	
		/ /	/		

Office of the Redevelopment Agency, San Diego, California

Resolution Number

2 04179